





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP (M).2042/2019

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Dulal Bora

Respondent : SPIO of the Home & Political Department

Date of hearing : 13.8.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

13.8.2020

- The petitioner Sri Dulal Bora is absent. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of the Office of the Home & Political Department is represented Sri Santi Ram Roy, Under Secretary & SPIO of Political of Political (A) Department.
- The Under Secretary & SPIO of Political Department has submitted a written statement dated 11.8.2020 and the Under Secretary & Political (Vigilance Cell) Department has submitted a written statement dated 12.8.2020 which are entered into the case records.
- A copy of the inquiry conducted by the Government on Points Nos 10 (b) and 10 (c) of this Commission's order in case No SIC/KP (M) 949/2017 dated 8.10.2018 has been conveyed to the petitioner. However, there is no mention on the point No 10 (a) of this Commission's order in case No SIC/KP (M) 949/2017 dated 8.10.2018.
- 4. The Commission directs the SPIO of Political Department and SPIO of DGP Vigilance & Anti Corruption Department to remain present and intimate the information in respect of Point No 10 (a) of this Commission's earlier order dated 8.10.2018.
- 5. In light of the above, fix 28.8.202 at 12.00 noon for next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M)2042/2019

Copy to:

Dtd. 13.8.2020

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary of Home and Political Department, Dispur for information.
- 2. The SPIO of the Office of the Home & Political Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for information with a request to attend the hearing on the fixed date as ordered above.
- The SPIO of the Office of the DGP, Vigilance & Anti Corruption Dept for action taken report on the Commission's order dated in case No. SIC/KP (M) 949/2017 dated 8.10.2018.
- 4. The Petitioner, Dulal Bora, Kainadhara Tiniali, H.No-118, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 6. Office File.
- 7. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission